
Mrs. Patrick Campbell.

The visit of Mrs: Patrick Camp-
bell, the greatest of English speak-
ing actresses to the City of Chk'a-

go is the most notable event of the

local dramatic season. Her ap-

pearance at the Garrick Theatre is

without question important the-

atrically and socially, for Mr£-

Campbell is not only One of the

greatest actresses of the world

ranking with Bernliardth anti Duse,

but she is quite a figure socially in

London also. Her engaging per-

sonality, her marvelous though
strange beauty, her ‘extreme natur-
alness and dignified repose com-

pels the deepest interest and un-

failing attention in her every

movement; in fact it is quite im-

possible'not to be interested in her,
lor a peculiar fascination rivets all

eyes to her from the first instant

of her appearance upon the scene

and until she again disappears.
For her appearance in Chicago

Mrs. Campbell will present the

following repertoire - Monday Jan.
6th, Tuesday, Jan. 7th and Wed.

jan. Bth, “The Second Tan-

queray”; Thursday, the
=FTT“

clay the 10th and Saturday the

11 th, matinee and evening, “The

Notorious Mrs. Ebbsmith”: Mon-

day Jan. 13th and Tuesday, Jan.
14th, “Kedda Cabler”; Wednesday
jan. 15th, “The Second Mrs. Tan-

queray”; Thursday Jan. 16th and

Friday, Jan. 17th, “Magda”; Sat-

urday matinee, Jan. 18th, “The

Second Mrs. Tanqueray”; and Sat-

urday evening, Jan. 18th, “The

Notorious Mrs. Ebbsmith.” These

are the four greatest successes of

her career, to which she is limiting
her present American tour. Each

foie is a recognized masterpiece.
The prices for this engagement

'will range from 50 cents to $2.00.
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“Knobs

O’Tennessee”
This is a beautiful story of the South-

land,, beautifully told. It deals with

those quaint and rugged people who

live in the picturesque foothills of the

mountains of Tennessee. It shows

them in their endeavors to do with, as

they please, that which the Almighty
has entrusted to their hands. This

sometimes brings them in conflict with

the law of the land, and.tho they wil-

lingly send forth their sons to fight
in their country’s cause, they band to-

gether and resist to the death, the rep-
resentatives of the law who would say

how they would use what God has

given them. There is a delightful
heart story running throughout the
action of the play, which clearly dem-

onstrates, when the “city lady” falls

in love with the son of the mountains,
that “God’s noblemen are found

everywhere. ’ ’

There is an abundance of comedy
and lively situations, furnished by the

servants of the family, an Irishman,
a Negro, and a Swede.

Specialties between all the acts.

Bill for Tuesday Nielli

“Sweet Hyacinth”
A Rural Comedy-Drama.
Prices 15-25-35 cents.

chamberlainsb
COUGH

REMEDY
OTOTO

Goughs,Golds,
CROUP,

WkpgC«si
Tkh remedy can always be depended npon and

*
« teke. It contains no opium or

other harmral drag and may be gfven as confi-

dently to a baby as to an adult

Price 25 cents, large size 50 cents.

Sold by B.F. Fendig

fiaskeirs

Consoriel Parlrso
pt*
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'

; ,

+

Uznßtnswlaer street

Opposits Chicago Bargain Store

first Class Stroke throughout

Your Patronage Solicited

PIONEER
.. . •

Meat - Market
J EnSelsbas h, Prop,

Beef. Pork and Veal
Hatton, Sausage, Bologna

(At LowaatPrleea.

£he Highest

JJior Hides and Tallow. *

H&ve'Sale'Bills Printed Here.

will give ns your sale bills

to print yon can |help your favorite

candidate in the popularity contest

to the extent of 400 votes. Look

over the list and see who yon want

to help.
Candidates can do well to see

persons having sale dates and

pledge them to get their bills

printed here.

New Gasoline Engine.

Ihave secured the agency for

the best gasoline engine that ever

was manufactured. ' It is a self-

igniting engine and embodies in its

perfect mechanism many principles
before considered impossible in a

gas engine. It works as well in

rain and snow as in perfect weath-

er, and never gets out of fix. I

will have one of these engines
here to demonstrate shortly and

want every farmer to see it work

Watch for the date.

W. H. Timmons.

We take orders for rubber

stamps. Yon can get anything
yon want on them

“The Stay’s the Thing.”

In corset comfort, style and wear,

a superior article is always in de-

mand. Spirella conforms to all

movements ot the body. It is the

most Comfortable, unbreakable stay
jet produced.- Itbeing Sufficiently
strong gives all the support that is

consistent with hygiene and good
health. Therigid unyielding corset

which supports the body in an

armorlike fashion is never health-

ful. What every lady needs in a

corset, is a garment to fit her lown

perfectly, and give her grace and

style which nature intended she

should. Call, let Mrs. G. W. Goff
take your measure and send direct

to the factory. „.- ~ ,

When to Go Home.
I.m

... -I .

From the Blnffbon, Ind., Banner:
“When tired ont, go home.

When yon want consolation, go
home. When yon, want fun, go

home, When yon want to show

others that you have reformed, go
home and let your family get ac-

quainted with the fact. When yon
want to show yoursel fat yonr best

go heme and do the act there.

When yon feel like being extra

liberal go home and practice on

yonr wife and children first. When

yon want to shine with extra bril-

liancy go home and light np the

whole household.” To which wa

would add, When yon have a bae

cold go home and take Chamber-

lain’s Cough Remedy and a quick
cure is certain. gFor sale by B. F.

Fendig.

FOR SALE—On account of leaving the

farm, Mrs. Frank Morton willclose out all

her mammoth' White Holland turkeys at re-

duced prices. They are for sale untilJan. i.

Abo a Great Western Incubator and Brooder

for sale cheap. Telephone 517 H. Address

Pleasant Ridge, Ridge, Ind.

PUBLIC SALE.
Having to quit farming I

willsell at Public Aucrion at my resi-

dence, 1 mile north of Moore school

house, 2 miles east and lj mile north

•it Pleasant Ridge, T mile west and 21
miles south of Pleasant Grove,-on

Friday, January 17, 1908,

Commencing at m., the follow-

ing property:

8 Head of Horses

Tvyd coining 4-yr old grey Norman

.mares. w» .hOO; 1 grey horse, 12 years

old, wt i,.grey horse, 9 yrs old,
wt 12<><>; 1 iron-grey mare,_6 yrs old,
wt 1200, good general purpose mare; 1

greyhor-c, 10 yrs old, -wt 1100, -good
road horse; t black horse, 11 yrs old,
wt 1200; 1 grey horse, 12 yrs jpld, wt

1400.

9 Head of Cattle

3 cows, 2 giving milk; 1 yearling
heifer; 5 steer calves.

13 Head of Shoats

WeighjgiT abort 100 lbs each.

Farm Implements
One Peering binder with tongue

trucks; T Deer corn planter with

fet : i-iUaer attachment; 2 Dutch Uncle

riding cultivators: 1 Deer sulky plpw;
t-walking plow; 1 mower; l Moline

disc: one 11-ft. seeder with grass seed

attachment, force feed; 1 3-section

wood frame harrow; 3 sets work

harness; 1 set single harness; 1 narrow

tire wagon; 1 rubber tire buggy; 1 hay

ladder; some household and kitchen

furniture and many other articles too

numerous to mention.

TERMS: Sumsof $lO and under cash

in hand; sums over $lO a credit of» 11

months willbe given without interest

if paid when due; if not paid when due

8 per cent interest from date. 7 per
cent discount for cash. No property
to be removed-until terms are complied
with.

W. E. POOLE.

Col. V. D. Clyne, Auctioneer.

C. G. Spitler, Clerk.
Hot Lunch Served by Ladies of

Parker Church.

Notice of Resolution for Alley, Block

Notice is hereby given that the Common

Council, of Rensselaer, Ind., at a rtguler

meeting thereof held on the 23rd day of De-

cember 1907,passed and adopted a resolution

for the establishment of an alley 12 feet wide

thru the center of Block 20 of ihe Original
Plot of said City and notice is therefore given
to all property owners in said Block 20 that

the Common Council willmeet on the 13th
day ol January, 1908, at the Council Chamber

in the Court House at 7:30 o’clock p. m., at

which time and place all persons whose

property may be affected by the opening of

said proposed alley may be heard as the ne-

cessity for the same.

Witness my hand and the seal o

I SEAL 'said City this 27th day of Decern

ber, 1907. CHAS. MORLAN,
3-ioJan Clerk.

ANNUAL REPORT

Of the Federal Oil & Asphaltum

Company.

The undersigned, being the Iresident and

the Secretary and Treasurer and a majority
of the Board of Directors of The Federal Oil

& Asphaltum Company, a corporation or-

ganized and existing under the laws of the

State of Indiana, do hereby make and pub-
lish this as the annual report of said corpora-

tion as of January I, 1908, asrequired by the

laws of the State of Indiana, towit:

Amount of capital stock, $500,000.
-—-Amount of capital, J loo

'

Amount of assessments made and" ?

actually paid in $500,000, but the

company has disposed of the cap-
ital and assessments paid in ex-

cept to the extent of ICO.

Amount of existing indebted-

ness 22,452.60
Witness our hands and seals this

( IBZL] 2nd day of January. 1908.
THEO. L. HERRMANN:

President and Director. (L. S.)
A. J. DITTMAR,
Secretary and Treasurer and Director (L. S.)
Edward M

¦ Neary 1
Directors

Mark TrautfieKT /
sectors

State and County of New York, ss:

Theodore L. Herrmann and Anton J.
Dittmar being duly swore, each for himself

deposes and says: That they are respective,

ly the President and the Secretary and

Treasurer and members of the Board of

Directors of the Federal Oil & Asphaltum
Company; that the foregoing annual report of

said Company is true to the best of his

knowledge and belief; and Edward M.

Neary and Mark Trautfield, being duly
sworn, each for himself says that he is a

member of the Board of Directors of the

Federal Oil & Asphaltum Company and that,

the^ foregoing, report of said Contpany is true,

’to'the best of his knowledge and belief—_—

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a

Notary Public within and for the Couuty and

State aforesaid, this 2nd day of Jan. 1908.
THOS. L. HERRMANN,
A. J. DITTMAR,
EDWARD M. NEARY,
MARK TRAUFIELD.

Louis Malthaner. Notary Public King Co

Certificate Filed in New York,Co. (L. S.)
My commission expires March 30th, 1908

Notary Pole Bonis!
¦ . r.M

ftß. F. Ferguson*will Jexecute'Tl
"your' bond for Notary Public

at his office on Van Rensse-

laer street.

Notaries whose commissions

are expiring caH and see me.

Notaries wanting first bond

call and seejme. Good for

four years. „~

B. F. FERGUSON
- -1

PUBLIC SALE
As I have sold my farm and expect to mote

to the town of Goodland and engage in other

busine--, I willoffrr at Public Sale on the >B.

O. Gardner farm, «¦% miles east, of Rensselaer,
and % mile west of Pleasant Ridge, Ind., on

Thursday, January 9,1908,
Commencing at 10 a. m.. the following prop

erty without reserve: •'

7 Heal of Horses
wt !700, in foal; this is a fin- draft mare and

wellbroke. One.sorrel gelling, 4 yrs

very good match for the above mare, sound

and well broke, Wt 1700, this is a fine horse.
One 2 year-old iron gray Percheron filly,sound
and well broke double or single, wt 1860; she

is a beauty. One roan gelding, 5 yrs old, wt

120>, sou'd; this is the best ail around family
horse in the country, not afraid of anyth'n;,
he is certainly a flue chunk. One bay gelding,
5 yrs old, sotmd and gentle and a fine driver,

.perfectly safe for lady, not afraid of automo,
bi'ies. Two draft spring colts, good ones. Not
one of the above horses afraid of engines or

automobiles.

Six Head of Short Horn Cattle
One Short Horn cow, 7 years old, fresh, with

calf by her side, no better bu ter cow in the

country. One Short Horn enw, 8 yrs old, fresh
in March; this is a heavy milker and a

splendid butter cow. Two coming 8 year old

Short Horn heifers, fresh in March and April;

they are just the right kind to mike Some
farm- r a' double purpose cow One Sh-rt

Horn spring bull calf, would make a good bull.

30 Head of Duroc Hogs |u^ie

th

s ws, 1 year old, bred to farrow in March.
These are Golden Protection sows, and bred

from such noted sire as Morton’s Topnotcher,
he by Topnotcher Again, champion at the In-

diana State Pair. 8 gilts, bred from the above

sows, sired by Chief Again, he by Gold Chief,
owned by John Teter, and won first in hisciass

at Detroit and other shows; these gilts are ap
bred to a sou of Knoxal, • A which his breeding
will be given on day of sale, and will also be

-old in 'ho sa'e 1$ shoats of same breeding.
Pedigrees furnished on. day of sale.

Farm Implements ne

co

r

rn “pTaniJr
with 80 rods of wire and fertilizer attachment;
2 di-cs. 1 fullwheel and 1 new spaderv l new

18-ft. wood flexible harrow with new cart at-

taenment; 1 new walking cultivator; 1 Tower

riding cultivator; 1 one-horse woeder; 1 walk-
ing plow; 1 John Deere sulky plow; 1 Champ-
ion binder; 1 hay ladder; 1 Tower pulverizer;
1 buggy ; 1 wagon; 8 sets of harne s; 1 fine huH

dog, and many other articles too numerous to

mention.

Tnrmc Sums of $lO and under cash iD hand;
ICI1110 gums over $lO a credit of 11 months

will be given without interest if paid when

due; Ifnot paid when due 8 per cent interest

from date. 6 per cent discount for cash. No

property to be removed until terms are com-

plied with.

F. P. Morton.

Fred Phillips, Auctioneer.
C. G. Spitler, Clerk.
Newt Pumphrey, Hot Hunch.

PUBLIC SALE
As I am going to move to Oklahoma, 1

willsell all my farm stock and equip-

ment, at Public Auction, at my farm,
10 1-2 miles northeast of Rensselaer and

1-2 mile east of Pleasant Grove, on

Wednesday, Jan. 8, ’OB

Commencing at 10 a. m., the following
property:

15 Horses ®ne ba y mare i 5 yrs old, wt

1600, in foal; one gray mare, 7

yrs old, wt 1450; one bay mare, 7 yrs old, wt

1400; one brown mare, in foal, 14 yrs old, wt

1350; one br6wn gelding, 5 yrs old, wt 165Q;
one gray mare, 5 yrs old, wt 1100, broke to

automobile; one black mare, 3 yrs old, wt 1500;

one bay gelding, 3 yrs old, wt 1500; one bay
mare, 3 yrs old, wt 1250; one bay mare, 3 yrs
old, wt 1100; one bay mare, 6 yrs old, wt

1200, automobile broke, kind and gentle for

lady; one black colt, 1 yr old, wt 1100; one

sorrel mare, 9 yrs old, wt 1350; two match

colts, five months old..

32 Cattle head comin 2 2 yrs old; 11

calves, coming 1 yr old; 5
milch cows, 3 with calves by side, just fresh,

fJQ Hods 30 shoats, wt 50 lbs; 20 shoats,
6

wt from 100 to 175 lbs; 8 brood

sows, all bred and willfarrow from March Ist

to/pril 15th.

Farm Implements °,ne

4

J I-
~ws

e
*r

ora

r

planter with fertilizer

attachment, one John Deere planter; one 3-leaf

iron harrow, one 3-leaf wood harrow, 2 Avery

riding cultivators —almost new, one hay rack,

one Brown riding cultivator, one 16-inch John

Deere sulky plow, one 16-inch John Deere

walking plow, 3 wagons, all have good boxes

with scoop board attached, one narrow tire

and two wide tire, one good top buggy, 3 sets

of heavy leather work harness, one set chain

harness. 1 set single buggy harness, one set

double buggy harness, one low-down seeder,

one disc —good as new, some household goods
and other articles too numerous to mention.

TERMS: Sums of>ss and under cash in

hand; sums over $5 a credit of 11 months will

be given, without interest if paid when due; if

not paid when due 8 per cent interest from-

date. 6 per cent discount for cash. No prop-

erty to be removed until terms a#e complied
with.

JOHN A. RANDLE.

FRED PHILLIPS, Auctioneer.
C. G. SPITLER, Clerk.

Lunch by Ladies of Barkley M. E. Church.

Public Sale!

As*l willmove to a smaller farm I

willoffer at Public Sale at my resi-

dence, knowd as the Dodge farm, 2|
miles northeast of Fair Oaks, 4 miles

north of Parr, on

Friday, January 10, 1908,
Commencing at ten a. m., the follow-

ing property:

6 Head of Horses

One sorrel colt, coming 4 years old,
weight 1000; 1 brown mare, 9 years old,
weight 1200; 1 bay mare, 10 years old,
weight 1000; 2 yearling colts, 1 year

old; 1 mare muel, 8 months old.

jggflfct. 12 Head of Cattle

Seven steer calves; 2 heifer calves,
one year old; 2 cows; 1 thoroughbred
Harford bull, 2 years old. ,

30 Shouts, avg. about 125 lbs.

Gne Jones vertical mower. One

12-foot Plaino sulky rake.

Terms of Sole

Sums of S 5 and under cash hand:

sums over $5 a credit of 11 months will
be given withsut interest if paid when

due; ifnot paid when due 8 per cent

interest from date. 6 per cent discount

for cash. No property to be removed

until terms of sale are oomplied with.

JAMES MYERS.

Fred Phillips, Auctioneer.
C, G. Spitler, Clerk. *

HotJ|nch
on the-ground.

CHAS. M/SANDS

Lavf, Collections and Abstracts

Office: Boom 1,1.0.0. V. Bid*.

Phone, Offloe ISO > BnssuSJU, In>

GET IT AT THE

LITTLE GIM
¦¦ v

,
! * . ‘ I

¦The majority of people haven’t any idea of the import- y
an.ee of our candy department. 1

It, like the others in our store,.is in charge of’arfexpert,
a specialist. •

Deliciousness is not the only appealing .feature of the

“Little Gem” Candies. Purity is rigidly adhered tp in every

stage of their manufacture. That’s why discrimfnating lovers

of sweets prefer them to .other kinds.
Take our cream chocolates at 30c the pouud. The

crisp coating on the outside and the soft mellow and piquant
flavor of the inside make a combination that will beckon on

the most backward palate. , "

There is* a great variety of other candies here also, and

we are confident that each grade is superior to any other

sold at 20 cts. the pound more.

Our fine line of fancy boxes will have to be be *

appreciated.
We fill them with our fresh hand-made Chocolates

'

while you wait.

Little Gem

"PUBLIC SALE

The undersigned willoffer at Public Sale
on what is known as the Will Shesler farm,
2 i-2 miles east of Rensselaer, on the Pleas- j
ant Ridge road, beginning at-

ten a. m.
p

on '

Tuesday, January 14, 1908,
The following described property, to-wit:

8 Horses and Colts Ooe b
,

r° wn mare
- 9

yrs old, wt 1350,
with foal by what is known as the Leek- and

Lane horse; one bay mare, wt 1130, with
foal by Shire horse Billie Wonder; one grey

mare, ten yrs old. wt 1400; one bay mare, 7

yrs old, wt 1200; 2 colts coming 3 years old,
drivers; one yearling colt; one spring colt.

10 Head of Cattle 2 Jersey cows com-

ing fresh in spring,
these are good ones; 2 Short Horn and 1

Black Pole, 2 years old, coming 3 years old,
fresh in spring; one Jersey heifer, one year
old; one full blood Jersey bull ealf; one

Jersey heifer calf; 2 Short Horn calves.

21 Head of Hogs
one

gilt, full blood Foland

China, all due to farrow

the first week in April; 18 head of shoats,

¦weight 100 to 140.

Ten tons of choice timothy hay in stack.

Farm Implements One Milwaukee binder,
‘ good as new; one disc,

one Standard mower, good as new; I Avery

riding cultivator, one gopher attachment, one

John Deere sulky plow, one walking J>low,
one John Deere planter with fertilizer attach-

ment and 160 rods of wire, one wide tire

wagon; good as new, with triple box; one

end gate feeder, one 3-section haqow, one

hay derrick, one grind stone, 2 sets of double

harness, one Uet of single harness, one top

buggy, and many other articles.

TERMS— Sums of $5 and under cash in

hand; sums over $5 a credit of IImonths

willbe given without interest if paid when

due; if not paid when due 8 per cent interest

from date. 6 per cent discount for cash. No

property to be removed until settled for.

H. N. HURD
Fred Phillips, Auctioneer.

C. G. Spitler, Clerk.

Chas. Grant, Hot Lunch.

Big Public Sale

The undersigned willoffer at Public Sale at

the residence of Jacob A. May, 9 miles North

and I**miles West of Remington, 6 miles

South and 914 miles West of Rensselaer, com-

mencing at 10 a. m„on

Thursday, Jan. 16, ’OB
98 HEAD OF HORSES AND MULES-

Consisting of 1 Span of four-year-old Mare

Mules, well matched, wt. 9400; 1 Grey Mare

ten years old, wt.

1400, bred to Blocky JHk
Tom; 1 Bay Mare ten

years old, wt. 1400, BHjHMHOMRtah,
tired to same horse;

years old, wt. 1200,

bred to Lock’s urey

Brown M.irr §
eight years old, wt.

1300 bred to Lock’s blue roan

*

horse; 1

Gray Mare nihe years old, wt. 1400, bred to

same horse: 1 Brown Mare twelve years oli,

bred to Wealing’s Belgian horse; 1 Bay Mare

eleven years old. bred to same horse; 1 Gel-

ding four years old, wt. 1400; 2 two-year-old

heavy draft Filleys; 1 three-year-old Brown

Gelding: 8 Yearling draft Colts; 5 weanling

draft Colts.

45 HEAD OF CATTLE-Consisting Of 95

head of good young Cows; 18 last spring,
steer calves; 0 spring heifer calves These

calves are all sired by full blood Shorthorn

bull, r~
”

,

100 HEAD OF PURE BRED DUROC

JERSEY HOGS—Consisting of 40 head of

pare bred Brood Sows, to farrow in March and

April, sired by State Fair Winners and bred to

Leo 80865 first prize boar at Indiana State

Pair 1006, and Mayor's Chief 40727, second

prize boar at IllinoisState Fair 1005, as good
a bunch, of sows

as

Head "f SlK>!ltB:

a|9 ° ""r n,‘ni

Boar Mayor’s

Chief 40727.

IMPLEMENTS—Consisting of l<shampion
Binder; I McCormick Com Binder; 1 Deerlng

Mower; 1 Champion Hav Rake; 1 Rock Is-

land Riding Cultivator; 1 Tower Gopher; 2

16-inch'Riding Plows; 1 Rock Island Com

Planter; 116-ft. Harrow; 1 8-foot Harrow; 1

Hay Ladder; 1 Farm Wagon, wide tire; 8 sets

Work Harness, and. other articles too numer-

ous to mention. . ~.

Terms:—A credit of 19 months will be giv-
en on sods over $6 with usual conditions. 6

per cent offfor cash where entitled to credit

JACOB A. MAYA EONS.

gfcßSaaP**
Hot Lunch on Ground. '

,
. ¦,

*

Professional Cards

M.D.GWIN,M.D.
Physician and Surgeon

Office over Murray’s Department Store.

Phone 205, Day or Night.

DH. I.M.WASHBURN

Physician and Surgeon
Makes a Specialty of Diseases of

the eyes.

Fits Eyes for Classes
i Rensselaer, Ind.

DR, E C. ENGLISH ,

Physician and Surgeon .

JSlght and day calls riven prompt attention
Residence Phone 110. Office Phone, 177..

Rensselaer, Ind.

DR. HARTZELL

Homeopathic Physician and Surgeon
Chronio diseases a specialty. In Stocktou-

Willlams block opposite courthouse. Phone
0. Rensselaer, Ind. -

~DR A. N. LAKIN

Physician and Surgeon
DtMotte, lad.

All calls promptly answered day [or night
’Phone honse or omce.|fl|DeMOTTß, IND.

DR. F- A. TURFLEr’
Osteopathic Physiciu

Rooms 1 and 2, Murray Building
RENSSELAER, - INDIANA

Phones { °ffic
T"2 ringson 3°°

lResidence—3 rings on 300

Successfully treat* both acute and chronic
diseases. Spinal curvatures a specialty.

J. F. Irwin S, C. Irwin

IRWIN& IRWIN
Law, Real Estate and Insurance

5 Per Cent Farm Loans

Office in Odd Fellows* Block.

Rensselaer, Ind.

Wm B Austin Arthur H.Hopkln

AUSTIN &HOPKINS

Law, Loans, and Real Estate
.

Loans on forms and City property, personal
security and chattel mortgage, Buy sell add
rent farms and city property. Farm and city
Are insurance. Office over Chicago Bargain
Store.; ----- .

E.P. HONAN
Attorney at Law

' Law, Loans, Abstracts, Insurance and Real
Estate. Will practice In all the Courts. All
business attended to withpromptness and dis-
patch. Rensselaer, Ind.

J. J. HUNT
Attorney at Law ~y-~

Law, Real Rotate, Insurance, Abstracts and
Loans. Office In Jasper (Savings and Trust Ce.

MOSES LEOPOLD
Attorney at Law.

Abstracts, Real Estate, Insurance
Up stalA Northwest corner Washington and

Van Rensselaer streets. Benaaelaer. ind. •

Frank Foltz *

Charles G. Spltler

FOLTZ & SPITLER
(Suooesaors to Thompson *Bros.)

Attorneys at Law
Law, Real Estate, Insurance, Abstracts and

Loans. Only set of Abstraot Books In County
Rensselaer Ind.

w. h. Garrison
ATTORNEY AT LAW
v v.. v*'4f ••

Insurance. Law, Beal Estate, Abstracts and

tij»- -

H. L. BROWN
r

IDENTTST

Crown and

bridgowork
and teeth

iSSHBK,,. without

A J

.
| l> l at PS a

WjnWWp All the

oda in Dentistry. Office over iMth’i

Drtur Store, Gaa administered for
painless extraction.


